
WERNERCO.,

ILLINOIS

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTIONAGENCY,

BEFORE THE
POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)
)

)
PCB — 00-205

) (PermitAppeal— Air)
)
)
)

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: DorothyGunn,Clerk
Illinois PollutionControl Board
Stateof Illinois Ceneter
100 WestRandolphStreet
Suite 11-500
Chicago,Illinois 60601

BradleyP. Halloran,HearingOfficer
Illinois PollutionControlBoard
Stateof Illinois Center
100 West RandolphStreet
Suite 11-500
Chicago,Illinois 60601

Gina Roccaforte,AssistantCounsel
Division of Legal Counsel
Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency
1021 North GrandAvenueEast
P.O.Box 19276
Springfield,IL 62794-9276

PLEASETAKE NOTICE that on August22, 2003,we filed with theIllinois Pollution
ControlBoardthePetitioner’sMotion to Voluntarily Dismiss,acopyof which is attachedhereto
andherebyserveduponyou.

Dated: August22, 2003

ToddR. Wiener
CharlesM. Gering
McDermott,Will & Emery
227 WestMonroeStreet
Chicago,IL 60606-5096
(312)372-2000

Respectfullysubmitted,

WERNERCOMPANY

V.

Petitioner, )
)

Respondent. )

I VIE ~
-~-

~PG 2~22003

4&~o8~rd

By:_______
OneofIts Attorneys

(This tiling submittedon recycledpaper.)
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BEFORE THE
ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

WERNERCO., )
)

Petitioner, )
) PCB-00-205

v. ) CLFf~~sop~,~P
) (Permit Appeal— Air)

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL ) ~ 22 2003
PROTECTIONAGENCY, )

) P0//~10 c~“~-1N01S
Respondent. ) ntro/.I%Qd

PETITIONER’S MOTION TO VOLUNTARILY DISMISS

Petitioner,WernerCo.,by its undersignedattorneys,herebymovesthis Court voluntarily

to dismissthis matterwith eachparty to bearits own costsandfees.

Respectfullysubmitted,

WERNERCOMPANY

By:___________________
OneofIts Attorneys

Todd R. Wiener
CharlesM. Gering
McDermott,Will & Emery
227 WestMonroeStreet
Chicago,IL 60606-5096
(312)372-2000

(THIS FILING IS MADE ON RECYCLED PAPER)
CH1994163339-1.036555.0014



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, CharlesM. Gering,herebycertify that I causeda copyof thePetitioner’sMotion to
Voluntarily DismissandNoticeofFiling, to be servedupon:

DorothyGunn,Clerk
Illinois PollutionControl Board
Stateof Illinois Center
100 WestRandolphStreet
Suite11-500
Chicago,Illinois 60601

BradleyP. Halloran,HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution Control Board
Stateof Illinois Center
100West RandolphStreet
Suite11-500
Chicago,Illinois 60601

GinaRoccaforte,AssistantCounsel
Division of LegalCounsel
Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency
1021 North GrandAvenueEast
P.O.Box 19276
Springfield,IL 62794-9276

by placingcopiesof thosedocumentsin envelopesproperlyaddressedandwith postageprepaid
anddepositingsuchenvelopesin theU.S. Mail at 227 WestMonroeStreeton August22, 2003.

CharlesM. Gering

(This filing submittedon recycledpaper.)

CH1994113269-1.046555.0014


